. REGULAR MEETING OF CTHE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, A.D. 1941 10:00 A.M,

' PRESEﬁ“I“: Honorable C. K. Quin, Presiding, and Commissioners Davis, Hein, Steffler, andcAnderseng
i : 3 # . i
On motion of Commissioner Stefflef, duly seconded and earried, the reading of the Minutes of the
previous Meeting, were dispensed with and ordered approved.
Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinence, which was read, passed and apporoved by
“fphe following vote on roll eall to-wit: Aves, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
| appro. wo. 316 Mms-5 59 AN ORDINANCE (495) » |

. TRANSFHRRING $5,700.00 TROM BACK .TAX GENERAL FUND TO THE 1940 GENWRAL

FUND,

BE IT CRD%INED by the Cormmissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the Commissioner of Taxatidn,

as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and they are hereby directed to transfer

i or cause to be transferred the sum of $5,700.00 from Back Tax General Fund to the 1940 Ceneral
: ' Fund.
"i;’ , PASSED AND APPROVED on the 25 day of September, 1941,
C. K. QUIN
Attest: Mayor

Jas. Simpson
City Clerk

Commissioner Davis introduced theé following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call to-wiﬁ: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
Appro. No. 347 w\ﬁ’; &0 ~ AN ORDINANCE (496)

APP?OPRIATING $10,013,70 OUT OF 1940 GENERAL FUND TO PAY NOTE NO, 9
AND ACCRUED INTEREST. |

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $10,013.70, be

LA

f and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1940 General Fund payable to Frost National Rank of
l an Antonio, Texas,to pay one (1) Note No. 9, of the 1940 General Fund Series, maturing on or be-
fore July 1, 1942; and, accrued interest of $13,70.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 25 day of September, 1941.
C. K. QUIN

M.a'ypor
Attest:

Jas, Simpson
I City Vlerk
4 Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by.
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Anderson, Steffler.and Davis,
Appro. MNo. 348 M5-570 AN ORDINANCE (497)
| APPROPRIATING $éO,832.89 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND, FOR PAYROLLS.
' BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City'of San Antonio, thet,the sum of $80,832.89, be
. and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund, for payrolls for the period

ending September 30, 1941, as follows:

Tax Commissioner L62.50 ; .
Tax Assessor, Reguler 1,347.50 i
lax Assessor, Lxtra. - 412,50 %

455.00

Tex Collector, Regular

(Cont'd)




(Continuation)

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #115 and dated to

License & “ues 295,00

Treasurer 205,00

Corm. Fire & Police 487.50
Pollce- Group A 15,884,00

B 572.50

% " B-2 180,00
" " C - 283781
Fire - Group A 20,995.50

g " B; 1’397.50
n %l g 150.00

" Apprentice ‘1 & 2
1,341450
Fire Alarm - Group A 517.50
" " m R 210,00

Civil Service Board 170.00

Inspection Department
1,882.50

zZoning anrd uf Adjust.

25,00

Comm, Sts. & Pub. Imprav,
432,50

_Street Main enance 3.269.00

Street Maintenance (Shop)

742,50
Engineering 1,831,66
Sewer Maihtenance 515,00
Pumping Stations 160,00
Comm, Parks, Plazas, Etc.
587.50
Parks & Plazas 1, 388,75
St. Cleaning & Garbage
_ 2,059,32
Rivers & Vitches 175,00

City Hall Building 316.00
0l1d City Cemeteries 37.50
San Jose Burial Park 75.00
Brackenridge Golf Course

320,00
Rlver51de Golf Coursel92.50
Market House 586,00
Z00 985.00

Recreation Dept. 3,776.50
Olmos Basin & Dam 190.00
Sewage Disposal Plant

1,435.00
Governor's Palace 97.50
La Villita-Parks 216,75
Mayor's Dept, 878.33
City Attorney 295,00
Back Tax Attorney 362.50
Auditor Y R2T 50
City Ylerk 275,00
Purchasing Acent L85,00

Corporation Court 1,162.50
Health Department . 5,874,17
Weights & Measures 612,50
Municipel Auditoriums920,00

Witte Museum LL2 .25
Pioneer Hall 62.50

oorrespond with payroll accounts,"

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 25 day of September, 1941.

Attest:
Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Davis intreduced the following ordinance,

following vote on roll call to-wit:
i il

Appro. No. 349 ' tq@’g

TRANSFERRING $7,000,00 FROM 1941 GENERAL FUND - PARKING METER ACCOUNT

TO THE POLICE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

| T

s Ki

M ey o.p

Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

AN ORDINANCE (498)

& FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND.

QUIN

which was read, passed and approved by thg

3, 666985

46,631.41

6,950,66

‘o 10’3870 32 ’

13,197.25
80,832.89

the Commissioner of Taxa-




tion, gs ex-officio City Treasurer and the ity Auditor, be and they are hereby directed to
transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $7,000.,00 of the 1941 General Fund - Parking

Meter Account to the Police & firemen's Pension Fund.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 25tday of September, 1941,

C..XK. QUIN

4 Mayor
Attest:

Jas, Simpson
city Clerk

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
Appro. No. 350 M.:_,,51‘» AN ORDINANCE (499)
' APPROPRIATING $7.69 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND, EXCHANGE ACCUUNT
IN PAYMENT OF EXCHANGE.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the mum of $7.69, be and ~
the. seme is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund, Exchange Account, payable to the
Frost National Bank, San Antonio, Texas, in payment of exchange commissionc¢r .on September 15,
1941 and October 1 ) 1941 bond and coupon maturities.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 25th day of September, 1941,
C. K. QUIN
Mayor
Attest:
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk
Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinancé which was read, passed and apnroved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: 4ayes, Quin, Hein, Anderson, Steffler, and Davis,
Appro. Mo. 351 M5'575 AN ORDINANCE (500)
APPROPRIATING $5,455.00 OUT OF VARIOUS SINKING FUNDS TO PAY OCTOBER
_ 1, 1941 TMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BOND AND COUPON MATURITIES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the:City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $5,455.00, be
and the same is appropriated hereby payable to the Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to

pay October 1, 1941 Bond and Coupon lMaturities out of the folldwing Improvement District Sinking

Funds:
Bonds - Improvement District No. 4 $ 4,000.00
Coupons - Improvement District No. 4 1,280.00
Coupons - Improvement District No. 8 175.00
$ 5,455.00
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 25th day of September, 1941,
C . K QU
Attest: ' Mayoy

Jas, Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Davis introduded the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by th?
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis;
Appro. No. 352 M"’“‘{ AN ORDINANCE (501)

APPROPRIATING $154.90 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FﬁND TO PAY FOR TELE=-

~ PHONE SERVICES.




BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, thet, the sum of $154.90, be and

the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund - Various'Departments - to pay
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company for telephone services, as per approved invoices on file in
the City Auditor's Office, chargeable .as follows:

Public Affairs in General & 28.45

Sanitation, Parks & Public Property69.75
Streets & Public Improvements 9.90
Fire & Police L6,80
$154.90
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 25 day of September, 1941.
C. K. QUIN

ATTEST;: MAYOR
Jas,'Simpson '
City Clerk
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinancé, which was read, passed and approved
by the following voté on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
Appro. No. 353 : ‘Kgfgq AN ORDINANCE (502)
APPROPRIATING $15.00 OUT OF THE~CITY OFlSAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST
ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND REPAIRS.

BE IT CRDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the mum of $15.00 be; and

the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Excavation Trust Account for refunds and repaifrs,

as per City Engineer's letter of Sept. 24th 1941, as follows:

W. T. De Acosta Refund ¢ 15.00

PASSED AND APPRQVED on the 25 day of September, 1941.
o C. K. QUIN
Attest: 1 v M a.vio T,

Jas. Simpson
City Clerk
Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Leln, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
Appro.No. 35k ‘“9,5“‘\’ AN ORDINANCE (503)
APPROPRIATING $5,00. OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR ONE FUNDDED
COPIES OF 1940 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. |
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the'City of San Antonio, that,_the sum of, $5.,00, be and_
the same is approprlated hereby out of -the 1941 General Fund - Electrical Inspection Department-
to pay U. S. ﬂeOmrtment of Commerce, National Bureau of Standards, Washington, D.C. for One
Hundred Copies - 1940 National Electrical Code, as per approved purchase order on file in the
City #uditort's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 25 day of September, 1941.
C. K. QUIN
Attest: ' M A0 R

Jas., Simpson
city Clerk

Mayor “uin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes,-Quin, Hein, Anderson, Steffler and Davis,

Appro. No. 355 5-571 . AN ORDINANCE (504 )

M

vk

APTROPRIATING $843. 33 OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD FUND, FOR PAYROLL,

— T — o e —




. -
L

BE IT ORDAI@ED by the Commissioners of the €ity of San Antonio, thet, the sum of $843,33, be and

the same is hereby appropriated out of the Stinson Field Fund, for payroll for the period ending

September 30, 1941, in the amount of $843.33.

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #112 and dated to correspond
with payroll accounts,.,"

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 25 day of September, 1941.
C. K. QUIN

Attést;k | : Mayor

TR g Simpson

City Clerk

Mayor wuih introduced the following ordinance, whieh was read, passed and approvgd by the follow-

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quih, Hein, Steffler,Anderson and Davis.,

Aporo. No. 356 ;4\5—519 AN ORDINANCE (505)

APPROPRIATING $40.00 OUT OF THE ADVERTISING FUND, ¥OR PAYROLL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio,that, the sum of $40.00, be and

. the same is hereby appropriated out of tk_le Advertising Fund, for payroll for the period ending

September 30, 1941, in the amount of $40,00

"And that Werrant therefor shall be numbered'#382 and dated to correspond
with payroll accounts." :

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 25 day of September, 1941,
| C..K. QUIN
Attest: Mayor

Jas. Simpson
City “lerk

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-
ingrvote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
Appro. No. 357 m's_sﬂ AN ORDINANCE (506) ¢
4 APPROPRIATING $23.30 OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD FUND TO PAY FOR TELE-
PHONE SERVICES. l :
I BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, 'that,the sum of $23.30, be and
the seme is appropriated hereby out of the Stinson Field Fund-to pay Southwestern Bell Telephone
Company for telephone services as per:apﬁfoved invoices on fjle in the City Auditor's Offiee,
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 25 day of Septeﬁber, 1941,
k C Gl KL QTR

Attests : | ' Mayor
Jas. Simpson b e
City Clerk
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and anproved by the follew-
' ling vote on roll call to-wit: vAyes, Quin, Fein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
\ppro. No. 358 M5_5'60 AN ORDINANCE (507)
APPROPRIATING $38.24 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR RENTAL AND
I - POSTAGE STAMPS. ‘ '

\ BE IT ORDAINED BY theCommissioners ofothe City of San Antonio, that, the sum of:#38.24, be and
he same is appropriated hereby out of -the 1941 General Mund-various accounts-to pay for rental
pnd postage stamps as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Officekchargeable as

follows: : T .
Public Affairs in General $ 38.24

i ————————— e

=




Attest:
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk
Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and appfoved by the
following vote on roll call to—w{t: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
Appro.- No. 359 ‘4\9,5% AN ORDINANCE (508) s
ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF ASSOCIATED SEEDS, INC., TO FURNISH
THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO WITH 6,500 POUNDS FANCY GRADE ITALIAN RYE SEED
@ $6.75 per CWT; SAID PROPOSAL REING HTREBY ACCEPTING IN‘ACPO?DANCE TO
CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS AS SPECIED BELOW:
BE IT ORDATNED by the Cormissioners of the City of San Antonio, thet, the attached proposal of
Accoeiated Seeds, Inc., be and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San Antonio, Golf Cou-
rse and Parks & Plazas Departments, with 6,500 pounds of Tancy Grade Italian Rye Seed @ $6.75
per CWT of for a total net sum of $438.75; Said proposal being hereby accepted in accordance to
the following conditions and specifications;
PRICE $6.75 per CWT - Delivered o the following Departments:
4,000 Lbs.to Brackenridge Golf Course,
280000 " Riverside. Golf Course,
s " Parks & Plazas (Del.Brkg.Golf Course)
Seed to be of a Fancy Standard Grade: Germihation 90% or betferﬁ Purity 95% or better:
Inert metter not over .40%: Ffree of other crop seeds: Weed seeds not over .60%: Entirel& free
of noxioﬁs weed seeds | |
Seed to be delivered in sacks of 100 pounds each and each sack to bear tag of State
Department of Agriculture asAto‘above specifications.
All seed to be of 1941 crop. Delivery to be made Qctober l5th.; 1941,
And this Net amount of ¢438.75 be and is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General

fund, appropriations to be made as follows:

‘Brackenridge Perk GOLF COURSE DEPARTMENT $270.00

Riverside GOLF COURSE DEPARTMENT 101.25
PARKS .& PLAZAS DEPARTMENT 67.50
Total Appropriation $ 438.75

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 25th day of September, 1941.
‘ C. K. QUIN
Attest: ’ Mayorr
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk

Commission@r Hein introduceé& the following ordinance, which was read, passed and-approved by the
following ¥ote on foll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
Appro. No. 360 M5,59'“ . AN ORDINANCE (509) &
‘ APPROPRIATING $6.00 TO REIMBURSE M. DAVENPORT FOR DAMAGES TO AUTOMOBILE
ON ACCGUNT OF CITY GARBAGE TRUCK BACKING INTO SAME.

BE IT ORDAINED by tﬁ; Commissioners of the Ciﬁyﬂof San Antonio;- -

Ly Thaﬁ $6.00 be and the same is hereby apwrop%}ated out of the ;941 General Tund -
Street Cleaning Department, to reimburse M, C. Dévenport %or damages to automobile on account
of City Garbage truck backing into same, on Tulton Avenue, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar

County, Texas, on July 26th, 1941.

2. Uvoon execution and delivery of release, aporoved by the City Attorne he Audito

-




is directed .to deliveq to M.

C. Davenport City Warrant in the amount. of $6.00/
3. ' PASSED eAND APPROVED this 25 day of September,.A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

Attest: ; Mayor
~ Jas,., Simpson
‘City:Clerk
Mayor “uin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-

ing vote on roll call to-wit: .Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

Appro. No. 361 ' r“5ﬂ563 AN ORDINANCE (510)
APPROPRIATING $10,00 IN PAYMENT TO ROBERT PEREZ, VON ORMY, TEXAS,
FOR EXPENSES AND TIME SPENT AS WITNESS AT TRIAL OF CAUSE NO. B-84,722,
ENTITLED DR. R. A. GOETH vs CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:=-

l. That $10.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 Ceneral Fund-
Judgments & Suits Account, in payment to Robert Perez, Route 1, Box 153, Von Ormy; Texas, for
expenses and two days' time spent as witness at trial of Cause No. B-84,722, entitled”Dr. R. A.
Goeth vs City of San Antonio, tried in the 57th Judicial District Court of Bexar County, Texas,

2., PASSED AND APPROVED this 25th day of September, A.D. 1941,

C. K. QUIN
Attest: : : Mayor
Jas., Simpson
City Clerk
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, ngié and Ahderson.
Appro. No. 362 vn5—58% AN ORDINANCE (511)
APPROPRIATING $409.57 IN PAYMENT TO FIRST BANCREDIT CORPORATION, OF
ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA, OF BALANCE DUE ON PREMTUMS FOR INSURANCE,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1. That the following amounts be:.and the same are hereby ﬁpprOpriated out of the res-
peotivé funds designated, in payment to First Bancredit Corporation, Qf St. Paul, Minnesota, of
balance dqe'on premiums for insurance and interest, on insurance policies bancalled by the City
of San Antonio as-of August Lth, 1941, as follows:=-

Out of the 1941 General FTund - Department of Public
Affairs in General : $261.77

Out of the 1941 Geheral Tund-Department of Sanitation,

_Parks and Public Property : 133.69
Out of the 1941 General Fund-Department of FTire and -
Police 6.93
Out of the Stinson Tield Tund : b 718

said insurance policies having been issued on property of the City of San Antonio and the various

deparfments thereof, as designated.

L
.‘_ R :
2. PASSE!\AND APPROVED this 25th day Qf Septembexb A.D. X941
\ L C. K. QUIN
ATTEST ¢ MAYOR
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk

IMayor Quin introducédfthe_following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-




b , ‘
Appro. No. 363‘ _ rmg’s‘ AN ORDINANCE (512)

APPROPRIATING $686.72 IN PAYMENT TO RODRIGUEZ BROS. TOR SERVICES AND
MATERIALS U5ED IN MOVING HIDALGO STATUE,
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE Qoﬁmissioners of the City of San Antonio;=-
1. That $686.72 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 Ceneral ?und
- Mayor's Department, in payment to Rodiiguez Bros., of San “ntonio, Texas, for services and |
materials used in moving and re-erecting Hidalgo Statue, from La Villita to Mexico Plazas, as
pér.statement on file im - the Auditor's office.
2. - PASSED AND APPROVED this 25th day of September, A.D; 1941.
C. K,  QUIN
Attest: ! Mra,y 0T
Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed anﬁ aporoved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
Appro. No.364 W,é%b AN ORDINANCE (513) ¢
' 3 GRANTING PETITION OF S. G. BECHTEL FOR FEFUND OF TAXES, AND APPRO-
PRIATING $155.58 IN PAYMENT OF SUCH REFUND. '

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissionefs of the City of San Antonio:-

1. That the petition of S. G. Bechtel, dated September 17th, 1941, requesting re-
fund of $155.58 city taxes assessed in error on improvement values of $8320.00 on Lots 9 and S
16.9 feet of 7, Block 6, City Block 369, and on the E. Irr. 225 feet of 16, and E. Irr, 243 feef
of 17, Arb., A-13, City Block 132, and paid on 1940 Tax Receipt No. 34898, for the year 1940, be
and the same is hereby granted.

2. That $155.58 be and the same is hereby apnropriated out of the Back Tax General
Tund, in payment of said refund of $155.58 City texes—paid on said.l9h0 Tax Receipt No. 34898,

| 3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 25th éay of September, A.D, 1941, '
' C. K. QUIN

Attest: ' ‘ : M a‘y ' B

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Anderson, Davis and Steffler.

231
Appro. No. 365 : 0o s AN ORDINANCE (514)

ACCEPTING TIE ATTAEHEB PROPOSAL OF GRAYBAR EILECTRIC CO., TO FURNISH 50
THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, FIRE ALARM DEPARTVMENT, WITH FOUR (4) FIRE
ALARM REGISTERS:

T IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal of
Graybar Electrie Co., San Antonio, Texas, be and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San
Antonio, Fire Alarm Department, with Four (4) Horni Superior Fire Alarm Registers, as offered
in their attached proposal, dated September 2nd., 1941, for a net total sum of %630.00 and this
net total sum of #630.00 and this net total sum of $630.00 being hereby appropriated out of the
1941 General Fund, Fire Alarm Department, in payment of same. Delivery guaranteed within forty
(LO) days from date of order:

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 25 day of September, 1941.

Attest: oGl RN
Jas., Simpson

5

City Clerk




Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and apnroved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Steffler and Anderson,
Tw,’ﬁe’ AN ORDINANCE (515) b e
ACCEPTING -BID OF R. W, LEWIS EQUIPMENT COMPANY, TO FURNISE THE CITY
OF SAN ANTONIO, -FOR STREET CLEANING DEPARTMENT,WITH ONE (1) REfBUILT
LETROUNEAU CABLE OPERATED BULLDOZER; MOUNTED ON TRACTOR; AND éEJECT-
ING ALL OTHER BIDS, :
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

l. That the proposal of R. W, Lewis Equipment Co., of 431 Hoefgen Avenue, San Anton-
io, Texas, dated September 16th, 1941, to furnish the City of San Antonio, for use by the Street
Cleaning Department, with one (1) Rebuilt LeTourneau Cable-operated Bulldozer, mounted on tracgto:
with single drum cable operated power control unit, approximate weight 4,000 lbs., being gaso-
line Tractor, model 1935, 50 H.P., at a price of $2850.00, FOB Street Cleaning Department, Nev-
ada and Walnut Streets, San Antonio, Texas, be and the same is hereby accepted.

2. That all other bids be and the same are hereby rejected.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 25th day of September, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN : ;

¥

Attest: : Mayor

Jas. Simpson

Gity Clerk
| Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by thd
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Dawis and Anderson.

r,\nge-q AN ORDINANCE (516)
ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF THE CLEGG QQMPANY TO FURNISH THE CITY OF
SAN ANTONIO WITH CARBON PAPER FTOR USE BY THE TAX ASSESSOR'S
OFFICE; AND REJECTING ALL OTHER RBIDS, :
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio‘-

1., That the proposal of The Clegg Company, of 130 Soledad Street, San Antonio, Texas,
dated September 3rd, 1941, to furnish the City of San Antonio for ;use by the Tax Assessor's
Office, with 40,000 sheets of "SOLID GOLD" Black carbon paper, as per specifications, for deli-
very Within 21 days of date of order, be and the aame is hereb}uég;éﬁted.

2. That all bids be and the same are hereby rejected.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 25th day of September, A.D. 1941,

C. K. QUIN
Attest: : M a 'y e
; Jas., Simpson

City Clerk
(Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Fein, Steffler, Davis and Anderson.

M- 590 AN ORDINANCE (517)
ACCEPTING PORPOSAL OF FULLER PRINTING COMPANY TO FURNISH THE CITY
OF SAN ANTONIO, FOR TIE ASSESSOR'S DEPARTMENT WITH 75,000 OUTLOOK
OR WINDOW' ENVELOPES; AND REJECTING ALL OTHER BIDS.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissigners of the City of San Antonio:-

l. That the proposal of Fuller Printing Company, of 110 North Flores Street, San Ant-

pnio, Texas, to furnish the City of

San Antonio, for the Assessor's Office, with 75,000 Outlook ﬂ




or Window Envelopes, as per sample furnished bidder, for a total sum of $271.10, with delivery

of the entire lot of envelopes within 30 days from date of order, be and the same is hereby acc-

epted.
2, That all other bids be aﬁd the same are hereby rejected.
3. PASSED AND APPROVED: this 25th:day'of September, A.D. 1941,
C. K. QUIN
Attest: ; ‘ May or

Jas. Simpson
Citj Clsrk
Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passéd and approved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler,
Y,\c,fs‘\\ AN ORDINANCE (’5’18') ¥ 2
ACCEPTING PROPOSALS OF PAUL ANDERSON CO., THE CLEGG CO., AND MAVARICK=-
_CLARKE LITHO. CO. TO BIND RENDERED AND UNRENDERED ASSESSMRNT!SHEETS.
FOR THE CITY ASSESSOR®S OFFICE; AND REJECTING ALL OTHER BIDS,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1. That the bid of Paul Anderson Co.,Adf,125 Broadway,_San Antonio, Texas, dated Aug-
ust 23rd, 1941, and bid of The Clegg Company, of 130 Soledad Street, “an Antonio, Texas, dated
August 27th, 1941, and the bid of Maverick-Clarke Litho., Co., of 215 East Travis.Street, San
Antonio, Texas, dated August 27th, 1941, to bind approximately 4O nooks each of rendered and un-
rendefed assessment sheets for the City Assessor's Office, or a total of approximately 120 books
at a price of $8.00 per'book, be and the‘same are hereby accepted. -

2. All other bids be and the same are hereby rejected.,

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 25th day of September, A.D. 1941,

’ ' C. K. QUIN j
ATTEST: ' : A "M A Y 0 R
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk
Commissioner Davis introduced thevfollowing ordinance, which was read, passed and approyed by

the following vote on roll call te-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler,
/‘\)
v

ACCEPT ING PROPOSAL OF AMERICAN PRINTERS TO FURNISH THE CITY OF SAN

AN ORDINANCE (519)

ANTdNIO, FOR 'USE BY THE TAX ASSESSOR'S DEPARTMENT'WITH 100,000 ASSESS=
{{ENT INVENTORY SHEETS; AND REJ’ECTIHGJALL OTHER BIDS.,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City offgan Antonio:-
1. That the bid of American Printérs, of 419-21 West Myrtle Street, San Antonio,Texas

dated August 27th, 1941, to furnish the City of San Antonio, for use by the Tax Assessor's Deparf

‘ment with 100,000 Assessment Inventory Sheets, as per specificationsrand sample furnished a? a
total price of $399.25, be and the same is hereby accepted.
2. That all other bids be and the same are hereby rejected.
3. PASSED AND APPROVEﬁ this éSth day of September, A.D. 1941.
: C. K. QUIN
Attest: : g _ : Maiyieor

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

.




Commissioner Davis introduced.the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Davis and Anderson.

Ms-5 93 AN ORDINANCE (520)
ACCE?TING BID OF CARLETON PRINTING COMPANY :TO- FURNISH THE'CITY OF.SAN
ANTONIO WITH 75,000 TAX RECEIPTS; AND REJECTING ALL OTHER BIDS,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners-of the City of San Antonio:-

1. That the proposal of Cartéton Printing Company, of 111 North Street, San Antonio,
Texes, to furnish.the City of San Antonio with 75,000 Tex Receipts, as per specifications and
sample furnished, at a totle price of $843.05, said proppsal being dated August 27th, 1941, ge
and the same is hereby accepted.

2. That all other bids be and the same are hereby .rejected.

3. "PASSED AND APPROVED this 25th day of September, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN
Attest: ; N & -y oy
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk
Commissioner Davigiint;%duced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and apnroved Byﬁthe
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Davis and Anderson.
M;-E"f"f AN ORDINANCE (521) !
ACCEPTING BID OF FREEMAN PRINTING COMPANY TO FURNISH AND PRINT
10,000 BLOCK BOOK SHEETS, FOR USE IN THE CITY TAX ASSESSOR'S e
OFFICE; AND REJECTING ALL QTKER BIDS,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of.the City of San Antonio:-

l. That the bid of Freeman Printing Company, of 122 Main Plaza; San Antonio, Texas,
to furnish and print 10,000 Block Book Sheets, for use in the City Tgx Assessor's Office, as per
specifications on file in the City.Tax nsseésor's Office, said bid being dated September 18th,
1941, for the sum of $425.00, be and the same is hereby accepted.

2. Bidder gugranttes to make delivery of the entire lot of 10,000 Block Book Sheets
within 7 days from the date of order.

3. All other bids are hereby rejected.

L. PASSED AND APPROVED this 25th day.of September,  A.D.:1941,

C. K. QUIN
Atfest: Mayor
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk
Mayor Quin introduced the following resolution which was read, passed and approved by the follow-|
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Iein, Steffler, Davis and Anderson.
A RESOLUTION (522)
DIRECTING THE CITY PURCHASING AGENT TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR THE R
CONSTRUCTION OF TWO CASES FOR USE AT THE WITTE MUSEUM.
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City. of San Aﬁtonio:-

1. That the City Purchasing Agent be and he is'hereby directed to advertise for bids
for the construction of tworecases, 6 feet by 6 feet 6 inches, glass front of plate glaés; as per
specifications on file at Witte Museum, for use at Witte Museum, said bids to be opened at 10:00

o'clock A.M., on Thursday,October 2nd, 1941, the City reserving the right to accept or reject any]

or all bids, ‘




2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 25th day of September, A.D. 1941,

C. K. QUIN
Attest: M a'ylorr
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit:, Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson, and Davis,

-

? ‘AN ORDINANCE (523) ' (D. B. Tarin)
CREATING AND IANIVFSWI“G A PO”TQh”m FOR THE USE OF VEHICLES DESCRIBED
ON THE BACK HEREQOF AND WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF FOR ALL INTENTS AND
PURPOSES. .
(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page 9FL“/)
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
AN ORDINANCE (524)-- (W. P. Perner)
CREATING AND MANIFESTING A CONTRACT FOR THE USE (OF VEHICLES DESCRIBED
ON THE BACK HEREQF AND WHICH IS MADE A PART OF THIS ORDINANCE FOR ALL
INTENTS AND PURPOSES.
(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", pagez/4;4;)
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinapnce, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
AN ORDINANCE (525) (7. w.' Thompson)
- CREATING AND MANIFESTING A CONTRACT FOR THE USE OF VEHICLES DESCRIBED
ON THE BACK HEREOF AND WHICH IS MADE A PART OF THIS ORDINANCE FOR ALL
INTENTS AND PURPOSES.
(For full texy of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page ALGAK)
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by ﬁhe follow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: K Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
AN ORDINANCE (526) (Pablo M. Rodriguez)
CREATING AND MANIFESTING A CONTRACT FOR THE USE OF VEHICLES DESCRIBED
ON THE BACK HEREQF AND WHICH IS I'ADE A PART OF THIS ORDINANCE IOR. ALL
INTENTS AND PURPOSES.
(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page +(_( )
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-
ing vofe on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
AN ORDINANCE (527)
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EMPLOY AND EXECUTE
CONTRACT WITH LEO; M. J. DIELMANN, ARCHITECT, SAN ANWONIO TEXAS, FOR
ARCE I'I'EC(I'U"AL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH THE CONST-
QUCTION PROJECT O“‘ADDITIONAL HEALTH FACTILITIES BEING (1) CONSTRUCT
THIRD-STORY ADDITION TO HEALTH BUILDING, (2) REMODEL SECOND STORY OF
HEALTH BUILDING AND (3) CONSTRUCT NEW SUB-STATION OF EEALTH CLINIC ON .

/EST SIDE, OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS,

ik [ R “(Wor full text ofothis Ordlnance _see Ordipnance Rook "JI" ._ __L60




Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance; which was read,passed and approved by the follow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Fein, Stefflér, Anderson and Davis,

AN ORDINANCE (528)

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR O? THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:- TO EXECUTE APPLICA-
TION FOR FEDERAL ASSTSTAN@E FOR GRANT FOR COVERNMENT CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT OF ADDITIONAL HEALTH FACILITIES, BEING: (1) CONSTRUCT THIRD-
STORY ADDITION TO HEZALTH BUILDING, (2) REMODEL SECOND STORY OF HEALTH

BﬁILDING, (3) CONSTRUCT NEW SUB-STATION OF HEALTH CLINIC ON WEST SIDE,

OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page 460)
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,

‘ | AN ORDINANCE (529)

TO ENTER INTO A AGREEMENT WITH THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY

OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, TO PAVE PORTIONS OF VICTORIA AND LABOR

STREETS ABUTTING THE PROPERTY OF THE AUTHORITY IN THE CITY OF SAN
; ANTONIO, TEXAS.,

(Fér full text of this Ordinance; see Ordinance Book "J", page 461)
Commissioner Heins introduced the following ordinance, which was reéd, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

< AN ORDINANCE (530)

AUTHORIZING THE COHMISSICNTR OF SANITATION, PARKS AND PUBLIC PROPERTY

OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EXECUTE APPLICATION FOR FEDERAIL ASSIST-

ANCE FOR GRANT FOR GOVERNMENT CONSTRUCTION PROJECT OF SEWAGE PLANT

IMPROVEMENTS TO INCREASE CAPACITY 25,000,000 TO B0,000;OOO GALLONS PER

DAY'IN THE CI?Y OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page 462)
Mayor-Quin-introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-]
ing vote on roll call to-Wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

' AN ORDINANCE (531)

AUTHQRIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EMPLOY AND EXE-

CUTE CONTRACT WITH H.R.F. HELLAND, J. W. BERETTA WNGiNEERS, INC.,
MATTHEWS & KENAN, F. T. DROUGHT AND W. E. SIMPSON CO.,.ASSOCIATES,

OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH

THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT OF SEWAGE PLANT Iﬁ”ROVEM?NTS FOR INCREASING
CAPACITY 25;000,000 TO 304,000,000 GALLONS PER DAY,

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page 462)

MS-595 " ¥

[Commissioner Anderson recommended that the petition of Colden West 0il Co. for gasoline equipment

at 518 South Pecos Street, known as S. Conzalez Service Station, be granted. Adopted.

The following petitions of were read and referred to the Commissioner of Fire eand Police:

Sinclair Refining Company to install one 550 gallon, 12 gauge underground tank and one electric
meter pump, to be installed at 1305 South Laredo Street.

0. P. Davenport to install two 550 gallon, 12 gause galvanized, underground, gasoline tanks,
3209 South Presa Street. ¥ : TN '

at




Petition of residents in the 700 block South Hackberry Street complaining of Moris' Night and
Day Club, at 716 South Hackberry Street.

Petition of Arthur J. Morse, appealing from the decision of the Inspector of Taxicabs in denying
applicant permit to operate taxicabs, and requesting hearing, was read, hearing set for Monday,
September 29 by-the Commissioners.,

Commigsionér Andérson recommended that. the petition of Humble 0il and Refining Company to instal]
eguipment at 300 No., Alamo Street be NOT granted. Adopted.

Bids to furnish the City with 24 heavy duty truck tires were opened and read and referred to
City Purchasing Agent for tabulation. :

(=)

Petition of Ceo. B. Logan for permit to replace eight gasoline pumps a2t 701" No. Alamo Street,
wes read, and referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police.

On motion of Cormmissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the Meeting was recessed until
Monday, September 29, A.D. 1941 at 9:00 A.M.
MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, A.D. 1941 9:00 A.M.

Pursuant to recessrofcRegular Meeting offSeptember:255vl9hl,
PRESENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Steffler, Anderson and Hein,
ABSENT : Commissioner Davis.
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Steffler, Anderson and Hein, Nayes, Davis, absent.
Appr. No. 366 \56’5 AN ORDINANCE (532)
APPROPRIATING $301.40 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 FOR TRUCK RENTALS
USED IN CONNECTION WITH NEW MUNICIPAI. ATIRPORT.
BE IT ORDAINED.by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of #301.40, be and
the same is appropriated hereby out of the Airport und of 1941 to pay for rental of truck hire
used in connection with new municipal airport development, WPA Project 17,260, as pér approved
invoices on file in the City Auditor's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 29 day of September, 1941,

. C. K. QUIN
Attest: : B - " . Mayor

Jas. Simpson
City Clerk

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follows
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Steffler, Anderson and Hein., Nayes, Davis, absent.

Appro. No. 367 ‘ Y,‘r,'sﬂ

AN ORDINANCE (533)
APPROPRIATING $37.00 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR RENTAL
P OF PROPERTY AT 110 FOURTH STREET.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,: the sum of #37.00, Be and
the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund - Mayor's WPA Account, to pay Est-
ate of Dan Lewis, Deceased, for rental of property at 110 Fourth Street for the month of Sept-

ember 1941, as per approved invoice on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 29 day of September, 1941,

'C. K. QUIN




Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and apprpved by the follow-

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quln, Hein, Steffler, and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, absent,

i

hppro. No. 368 Mo- 54" AN ORDINANCE (534) 2 .« i

APPROPRIATING $167.06 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL ‘FUND, FOR PAYﬁOLLS.
BE IT OR DAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $167.06, be and
Rhe same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund,for payrolls for the period ending

Sbeptember 30, 1941, and the Overtime Health payroll for the period ending August 31, 1941, as

follows:
8 HealthDépartment 115,06
’ Lo Municipa&fAuﬁitoriums 27.00 142,06
IRE s sn Zoning Board of Adjustment
. T IO (Comm, Fire and Police) 7 25,08
‘ \ 4 167.06

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #117 and dated to correspond
with payroll accounts."

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 29 day of September, 1941,

C. K. QUIN

l Attest: ; ; Mayor
Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, absent,

Appro. No. 369 §h5'545 AN ORDINANCE (535) _ "

APPROPRIATIﬁG $L42.50 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941, FOR PAYROLL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $442.50, be and

the same is hereby appropriated out of the Airport Fund of 1941, for payroll for the period end-

ing September, 30, 1941, in the amount of $442.50.

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #89 and dated to eorrespond
with payroll accounts."

_ PASSED AWD APPROVED on the 29 day of September, 1941,

lI i ; C. K. QUIN
Attest: ¢ Mayor
Jas, Simpson

City Clerk
Mayor Wuin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the flollow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis,vggsanﬁ.
Appro. 370 ms-5 14 AN ORDINANCE (536)
APPROPRIATING $1584.27 IN PAYMENT TO BEXAR COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND .
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO., 6 OF BALANCE DUE FROM CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
ON BOND NO. 6 AND MATURED INTEREST COUPONS. |

- BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-
&% That $l58h.275be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Bexar County Water
Control and Improvement District No. 6 balance due from City of San Antonio on Bond Ho. 6 of
l said Distr‘.’ltlct, and interest coupons maturing on October 1lst, 1941, as per statement ‘herei";o' atta- |

ched and made a part hereof; all in accordance with the provisions of contract between said

Bexar County Water Control and Improvement Dlstrlct No. 6 and the City of San Antonio, dated
September, 7th, l9h0.

2. PASSED AND D APPROVED this 29 day of September, A.D. 1941,




C. K. QUIN
Mayor

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk | I

Commissioner Hein inffoduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin,Hein, Steffler, Anderson.:Nayes, Davis, absent,
AN ORDINANCE (537) |
AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF SANITATICN, PARKS AND PUBLIC PROPERTY
TO EXECUTE APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL ASSISTANCE .FOR GRANT FOR COVERNMENT
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FOR ONE 400 TON INCINERATOR CENTRALLY LOCATED TO
SERVE METROPOLITAN SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS. :
(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page 468 )
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quih, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, absent.
| AN ORDINANCE (538) . l
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EMPLOY AND EXECUTE
CONTRACT WITH H.R.F. HELLAND, J. W. BERETTA ENGINEERS, INC., MATTHEWS
& KENAN, F. T. DROUGHT AND W. .E. SIMPSON.., ASSOCIATES, ENGINEERS, FOR
ENGINBERING SERVICES IN RELATION TO CONSTRUCTION (F ONE 400-TON INCIN-
i ERATOR CENTRALLY LOCATED TO SERVE METROPOLITAN SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, IN
THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page 469)

V‘\‘,’ BOO ; ~ oy 4 e

Upon recommendation of Commissioner Anderson, the petition of 0. F. Davenport to install equip-

ment at 3209 So. Presa Street, was granted. Adopted

The petition of Arthur J. Morse, appegling from the decision of the Inspector of Taxicabs in deny

I

ing applicant permit to operate ta‘xicabs, and requesting hearing,was read, and hearing postponed : l

until Thursday, October 2, 1941.

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the Meeting adjourned.

APPROVED:




